INTERIM APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE
ORDINANCE NO. 758

(.

AN CRDINANCE TERMED THE INTERIM APPROPRIATION BILL, APPROPRIATTNG
MOREY IH SUCH SUM AND SUMS AS ARE DEEMED NECESSARY TO DEFRAY ALL
PROPER EXPENSES AND LIABILITIES OF THE CITY OF PAYETTE, IDAHO RNOT
OTHERWISE PRCVIDED FCR, FOR THE INTERIM PERICD FRCM JANUARY 1, 1971
UNTIL THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATICON CRDINANCE IS APPROVED, PURSUANT TO
THE PROVISIONS OF 50-~1005, IDAHC CODE.

Be it ordained by the Mayor and Council of the City of Payette, Idaho:

Section 1. That there is appropriated out of any money in the
City Treasury, for the purpose of defraying the necessary ecxpenses and
liabilities of the City of Payette, Idaho, for the interim period
beginning January 1, 1971, until the annual appropriation ordinance is
approved, the sum and sums of money or so much thereof as may be
necessary for the following amcunt, to-wit: $109,425.42

GENERAL FUND: SPECIAL FUNDS:

Administrative $2,611.00 Fire Dept. $5,501.39
City Attorney $ 789.55 Recreation Dept. $1,987.50
City Clerk $1,055.54 Library $4,416.60
City Treasurer $ 918.04 Street Dept. $16,882.74
Police Dept. $17,578.35 Airport $1,873.07
Folice Judge % 100,00 Bond Int. & Redemp. $1,513.75
Park Dept. $4,984,22 Sanitation $6,000,00
New Bldg. Fund $5,000.00 TOTAL SPECTAL FUNDS $38,175.05
Engineering $1,750.00

Building Maintenance $1,600.00 WATER & SEWER FUND:

Insurance $1,500.00 Water Dept. $11.,742.97
Audit $ 368.75 Sewer Dept. $3,894,89
Telephone $1,000.00 Water Office 47,308,311
Miscellaneous $1,750.00 Sewer Bond Int.

St. Sanitation $ 127.50 & Redempt,  _ #7,171.25
TOTAL GENEFAL FUND  $%1,132.95 TOTAL WATER & SEWER $30,117.42

Section 2.

TOTAL ALL FUNDS:  $109,425.42

This ordinance shall be in force and effeci from and

after its passage, approval and publication.

PASSED By the City Council this 4th day of January, 1971.

ATTEST: X il wn. ’}”VL.»?&ME)

Barbara A. Millard, City Clerk



